AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MULTNOMAH COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICE TO ENFORCE THE ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE RELATING TO DOGS AND TO CITE THE OWNERS OF DOGS VIOLATING SUCH ORDINANCES TO THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE:

SECTION 1. The Multnomah County Animal Control Office is hereby authorized to enforce all ordinances of the City of Troutdale relating to dogs.

SECTION 2. The authority granted by SECTION 1. of this Ordinance includes, but is not limited to, the following:

- a) to license all dogs within the City of Troutdale;
- b) to pick up and impound any dog running at large;
- c) to handle all complaints relating to dogs;
- d) to cite the owner of any dog violating any ordinance of the City of Troutdale to appear before the Municipal Court of the City of Troutdale as provided for in SECTION 3. of this Ordinance.

SECTION 3. The person alleged to be the owner of any dog in violation of any Ordinance of the City of Troutdale shall be cited to appear before the Municipal Court of the City of Troutdale. In no case shall the alleged owner be cited to appear less than five days from the date of citation.

SECTION 4. The Common Council of the City of Troutdale hereby approves the form of citation now being used by the Multnomah County Animal Control Office and hereby authorizes the use of said citation. The Common Council of the City of Troutdale does not hereby approve of any form not now in use and reserves the right to approve any form which replaces the form of citation now in use.

SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall not invalidate or repeal any other Ordinance of the City of Troutdale now in effect except any section of such Ordinance which may be in conflict with any section of this Ordinance.

SECTION 6. The authority granted by this Ordinance shall take full force and effect upon the passage of this Ordinance.

SECTION 7. Inasmuch as this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, peace, welfare, and safety of the people of the City of Troutdale, it is the judgment of the Common Council of the City of Troutdale that an emergency exists, and an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Troutdale and its signing by the Mayor.

Passed by the Common Council of the City of Troutdale this ______ day

| òf | June | ., | 1973 | |
|----|------|----|------|--|
|----|------|----|------|--|

YEAS: 4

NAYS: 0

day of

Signed by the Mayor this 19th

Tun

June

ATTEST:

Irul CITY RECORDER

ORDINANCE NO. 187